Washington Crosstabs.xlsx

Siena Research Institute 350 Washington County Residents 5/14/09-5/18/09 MOE +/-5.2%
First, I'd like to ask you a few questions about the smoking rules in your home and in your vehicle. Which statement best describes the rules about smoking in your home?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Smoking is not all d
rmoling I not allowe 82% | 76% | 88% | 85% | 84% | 85% | 77% | 77% | 90% | 81% 86% | 78% | 85% | 93% | 91% | 88% 49%
anywhere inside the home
Smoking is allowed in some
places ogr at some times 9% | 9% | 8% 5% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 10% 6% 10% 6% 13% 4% 7% 4% 6% 24%
Smoking is all d h
ir::i:e"t‘ﬁ:haor::e ANYWNET® | 9oy | 14% | 4% | 10% | 6% | 8% | 12% | 12% | 4% 9% 8% | 9% | 10% | 0% 5% 6% 27%
Don't know/Not sure 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Which statement best describes the rules about smoking in your family vehicle or vehicles?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Smoking is not allowed in an
vehicleg v 75% | 69% | 82% | 71% | 74% | 78% | 77% | 72% | 81% 75% 78% 66% | 82% 89% 86% 83% 37%
Smoking is allowed some times
o S'ofn 'e vehi‘”cles ' 15% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 24% | 8% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 16% 14% | 25% | 8% | 7% 8% 13% 36%
Smoking is allowed in all
vehiclesg 8% | 13% | 3% | 10% | 2% | 11% | 9% 11% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4% 6% 3% 24%
Do not have a family vehicle 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/Not sure 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Do you favor or oppose an expansion of the current clean indoor air law to include any of the following environments?
Public parks and outdoor recreation areas
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Favor 58% | 55% | 62% | 71% | 57% | 53% | 52% | 56% 64% 59% 55% 60% | 54% 65% 67% 58% 34%
Oppose 37% | 40% | 33% | 19% | 41% | 43% | 42% | 40% 30% 36% 41% 36% 38% 35% 25% 38% 66%
Don't know/Not sure 5% | 5% 5% 9% 2% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 0% 7% 4% 0%
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Public beaches

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Favor 64% | 61% | 68% | 70% | 71% | 60% | 55% | 63% | 68% 65% 62% 68% | 58% 72% 73% 60% 48%
Oppose 32% | 35% | 30% | 25% | 29% | 36% | 40% | 34% | 28% 31% 35% 30% | 36% 28% 23% 37% 49%
Don't know/Not sure 3% | 5% | 2% 5% 0% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 6% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Areas around building entry ways
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Favor 70% | 64% | 76% | 70% | 73% | 68% | 66% | 70% | 72% 71% 68% 68% | 70% 84% 76% 71% 53%
Oppose 26% | 32% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 31% | 32% | 27% | 22% 24% 30% 26% | 26% 16% 19% 26% 42%
Don't know/Not sure 4% | 4% | 5% 9% 6% 1% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 0% 5% 3% 5%
Municipal pools
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Favor 81% | 80% | 83% | 95% | 81% | 77% | 73% | 79% | 88% 80% 84% 84% | 81% 93% 88% 79% 67%
Oppose 16% | 18% | 13% | 5% | 15% | 20% | 23% | 17% 11% 16% 16% 12% | 18% 7% 11% 16% 30%
Don't know/Not sure 3% 2% 4% 0% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4%
Playgrounds
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Favor 88% | 88% | 89% [100% | 91% | 86% | 79% | 86% | 93% 89% 86% 91% | 86% 93% 92% 87% 80%
Oppose 11% | 12% | 10% | 0% 9% 13% | 20% | 13% 7% 10% 14% 9% 14% 7% 8% 12% 18%
Don't know/Not sure 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
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In California, smoking in a vehicle if someone under 18 is present, is a traffic infraction punishable by a fine of $100. But the traffic stop has to be made for another offense, such

as speeding or an illegal turn, before the driver can be cited for smoking. Would you support such a law for New York?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes

Yes, | would support it 56% | 48% | 64% | 66% | 59% | 53% | 46% | 55% 59% 55% 58% 60% | 54% 61% 61% 54% 46%
No, it is too lenient 5% 5% 6% 0% 10% 6% 4% 4% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 4% 7% 5% 2%
No, it is too severe 33% | 41% | 25% | 19% | 31% | 37% | 45% | 35% 29% 35% 31% 32% | 37% 33% 24% 39% 47%
Don't know/Not sure 6% 6% 5% | 14% | 0% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 5%

store or a gas station, how much cigarette or tobacco

Now I'd like to ask you some questions

about tobacco advertising. In the past 30 d

ays, when you w

ent to a convenience

product advertising did you usually see:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Alot 26% | 29% | 21% | 40% | 27% | 25% | 14% | 21% 35% 31% 14% 30% | 25% 14% 24% 25% 30%
Some 25% | 27% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 31% | 21% | 28% 18% 25% 26% 27% | 22% 16% 23% 20% 38%
A little 21% | 19% | 23% | 22% | 26% | 16% | 22% | 22% 20% 17% 30% 18% | 27% 17% 18% 27% 21%
None at all 12% | 11% | 14% | 0% | 13% | 11% | 23% | 14% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 18% 14% 13% 6%
Didn't go to a convenience
lante nven 6% | 2% | 11% | 9% | 6% | 3% | 9% | 6% | 8% 6% 8% | 7% | 5% | 17% | 9% 4% 2%
store or gas station in the past
Don't know/Not sure 10% | 11% | 8% 5% 5% | 14% | 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 5% 12% 18% 12% 10% 2%
res also have tobacco advertising inside such as displays

Some stores have tobacco advertising on the outside

windows, the building or in front of the building or parking lot. Sto
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by the cash registers. Do you think stores should or should not display tobacco advertisements: Outside of buildings?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Should 28% | 35% | 21% | 30% | 24% | 31% | 29% | 25% 32% 28% 28% 27% | 26% 22% 25% 26% 38%
Should not 66% | 59% | 73% | 61% | 71% | 64% | 67% | 69% 62% 66% 66% 69% 67% 62% 71% 67% 52%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 15% 4% 6% 10%
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Some stores have tobacco advertising on the outside windows, the building or in front of the building or parking lot. Stores also have tobacco advertising inside such as displays

by the cash registers. Do you think stores should or should not display tobacco advertisements: Inside of the building?

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Should 47% | 59% | 34% | 49% | 50% | 47% | 41% | 44% 50% 47% 45% 43% | 53% 46% 40% 45% 67%
Should not 45% | 36% | 54% | 47% | 37% | 42% | 53% | 50% 37% 44% 48% 49% | 39% 38% 54% 42% 26%
Don't know/No opinion 9% | 5% | 12% | 4% | 13% | 10% | 6% 6% 13% 9% 8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 13% 7%
When it comes to convenience stores and gas stations within 1,000 feet (about three blocks) of schools, children's playgrounds and day care facilities, do you think stores should

or should not display tobacco advertisements: Outsid

e of buildings?

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 18% | 21% | 15% | 14% | 18% | 20% | 20% | 20% 15% 15% 27% 16% | 21% 16% 11% 18% 37%
Should not 80% | 77% | 83% | 86% | 78% | 78% | 78% | 78% | 83% 83% 72% 83% | 78% 77% 87% 82% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 1% 1%

When it comes to convenience s

tores a

of buildings?

nd gas stations within 1,000 feet (about three blocks) of sch
or should not display tobacco advertisements: Inside

ools, children's playgrounds and day care facilities, do you think stores should

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 38% | 45% | 31% | 34% | 45% | 39% | 34% | 35% 47% 37% 41% 34% 48% 39% 31% 39% 56%
Should not 59% | 53% | 66% | 66% | 49% | 60% | 63% [ 63% | 51% 60% 58% 64% | 51% 52% 66% 59% 42%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 3% 0% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 9% 3% 2% 2%

Do you think that the following types o

f stores should or should not post advertisements and signs

for tobacco products

? (Marlboro, Camel... etc.

)

Grocery stores

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 34% | 43% | 24% | 35% | 28% | 38% | 35% | 34% 31% 33% 35% 30% 37% 47% 29% 30% 52%
Should not 64% | 55% | 73% | 65% | 68% | 59% | 63% | 64% | 66% 63% 65% 68% | 62% 46% 69% 68% 44%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4%
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Pharmacies

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Should 23% | 32% | 14% | 19% | 30% | 22% | 20% | 24% | 20% 23% 24% 19% | 28% 26% 19% 25% 30%
Should not 75% | 66% | 85% | 81% | 66% | 78% | 77% | 75% | 78% 75% 76% 80% | 71% 66% 79% 74% 66%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 3%
Convenience Stores
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 51% | 65% | 37% | 58% | 57% | 52% | 38% | 48% | 57% 51% 51% 48% | 58% 51% 46% 49% 69%
Should not 45% | 32% | 59% | 37% | 39% | 46% | 58% | 48% | 41% 45% 45% 48% | 39% 42% 49% 50% 28%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% 4% 2% | 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 1% 2%
Gas Stations
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 53% | 63% | 42% | 58% | 59% | 52% | 43% | 46% 64% 54% 50% 46% 62% 51% 46% 51% 73%
Should not 44% | 33% | 56% | 42% | 35% | 46% | 53% | 50% | 34% 42% 49% 51% | 35% 40% 50% 47% 24%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 4% 2% 0% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 9% 4% 1% 2%
Do you think that the following types of stores should or should not sell tobacco products (cigarettes, cigars, etc)?
Grocery stores
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 47% | 52% | 41% | 25% | 41% | 61% | 55% | 53% 34% 45% 49% 46% 44% 64% 38% 51% 62%
Should not 50% | 45% | 56% | 75% | 56% | 36% | 40% | 45% | 62% 52% 48% 52% | 52% 34% 60% 44% 36%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
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Pharmacies

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Should 27% | 34% | 20% | 19% | 26% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 23% 27% 26% 26% | 26% 40% 20% 32% 41%
Should not 71% | 63% | 79% | 81% | 70% | 66% | 70% | 71% | 74% 71% 73% 71% | 72% 60% 79% 66% 59%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% | 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0%
Convenience Stores
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 72% | 80% | 64% | 68% | 78% | 78% | 63% | 71% | 74% 74% 66% 71% | 79% 67% 63% 75% 90%
Should not 23% | 18% | 29% | 28% | 18% | 18% | 31% | 25% | 22% 23% 25% 25% | 14% 31% 31% 20% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 5% | 3% | 6% | 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 1%
Gas Stations
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Should 77% | 83% | 70% | 78% | 81% | 78% | 69% | 73% 83% 79% 71% 75% 85% 67% 72% 77% 88%
Should not 20% | 16% | 24% | 18% | 15% | 18% | 28% | 24% 13% 19% 22% 22% | 12% 31% 23% 20% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Now we have just a few questions about tobacco use. Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than $50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Yes 49% | 51% | 47% | 28% | 53% | 52% | 61% | 53% | 44% 52% 42% 51% | 54% 23% 0% 100% 100%
No 50% | 49% | 52% | 72% | 45% | 48% | 39% | 47% 55% 47% 58% 48% 46% 77% 100% 0% 0%
Don't know 0% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If smoked 100 cigarettes) Do you NOW smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all?

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 24% | 31% | 16% | 18% | 26% | 33% | 14% | 24% 22% 28% 12% 27% | 17% 32% 0% 0% 63%
Some days 14% | 9% | 20% | 49% | 13% | 8% 6% 14% 15% 9% 29% 15% | 14% 0% 0% 0% 37%
Not at all 62% | 60% | 64% | 33% | 61% | 59% | 80% | 62% 63% 63% 59% 58% | 69% 68% 0% 100% 0%
Don't know 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If currently smoke cigarettes) Where do you purchase your cigarettes MOST of the time?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Grocery stores 2% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Pharmacies 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Convenience Stores 53% | 55% | 51% | 50% | 45% | 71% | 48% | 51% 58% 56% 45% 58% | 48% 54% 0% 0% 53%
Gas Stations 29% | 24% | 34% | 50% | 27% | 14% | 30% | 27% 33% 27% 34% 27% | 42% 0% 0% 0% 29%
Indian Reservations 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Internet 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other - Specify 14% | 15% | 12% | 0% | 28% | 10% | 14% | 16% 8% 12% 19% 13% | 10% 46% 0% 0% 14%
Refused 2% | 3% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Do you currently use any other tobacco products?
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Yes 4% | 6% 1% 0% 8% 4% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 7% 2%
No 96% | 94% | 99% |[100% | 92% | 96% | 98% | 95% | 99% 95% 98% 97% | 94% 98% 98% 93% 98%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Cigars:

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some days 46% | 41% | 64% | 0% | 48% | 52% | 25% | 38% | 100% 45% 50% 87% | 33% 0% 40% 45% 0%
Not at all 54% | 59% | 36% | 0% | 52% | 48% | 75% | 62% 0% 55% 50% 13% | 67% | 100% 60% 55% 100%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Pipes:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 12% | 14% | 0% 0% 0% | 26% | 25% | 13% 0% 0% 75% 0% 20% 0% 40% 7% 0%
Some days 12% | 0% | 64% | 0% | 22% | 0% | 0% 0% 100% 14% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all 76% | 86% | 36% | 0% | 78% | 74% | 75% | 87% 0% 86% 25% 60% | 80% | 100% 60% 93% 100%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Chew:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 22% | 27% | 0% 0% | 26% | 26% | 0% | 25% 0% 26% 0% 0% 37% 0% 40% 24% 0%
Some days 34% | 27% | 64% | 0% | 48% | 0% | 50% | 25% | 100% 36% 25% 53% | 24% | 100% 20% 24% 37%
Not at all 44% | 46% | 36% | 0% 26% | 74% | 50% | 50% 0% 38% 75% 47% 39% 0% 40% 51% 63%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Snuff:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 14% | 17% | 0% 0% 26% 0% 0% 16% 0% 17% 0% 0% 24% 0% 0% 24% 0%
Some days 1% | 5% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 25% | 4% 0% 0% 25% 0% 0% 100% 20% 0% 0%
Not at all 82% | 78% | 100% | 0% 74% | 100% | 75% | 80% 100% 83% 75% 100% | 76% 0% 80% 76% 100%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Hookah:

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some days 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all 88% |[100% | 36% | 0% | 78% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 0% 86% 100% | 60% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 0% | 64% | 0% | 22% | 0% 0% 0% 100% 14% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Gutka:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some days 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all 88% [100% | 36% | 0% | 78% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 0% 86% 100% | 60% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 100%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 0% | 64% | 0% | 22% | 0% 0% 0% 100% 14% 0% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use Dissolvable tobacco:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some days 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not at all 92% | 90% | 100% | 0% |[100% | 74% |100% | 91% 100% 91% 100% | 100% | 87% 100% 100% 87% 100%
Don't know/Refused 8% | 10% | 0% 0% 0% | 26% | 0% 9% 0% 9% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0%
(If use other tobacco products) Do you use other tobacco products:
Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |[18-29|30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S50K | $100K | $100K+ [ smoked | in past | smokes
Everyday 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some days 1% | 5% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 25% | 4% 0% 5% 0% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%
Not at all 96% | 95% | 100% | 0% |[100% | 100% | 75% | 96% 100% 95% 100% 87% | 100% | 100% 100% 100% 63%
Don't know/Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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(If use other tobacco products) Have you ever used chewing tobacco, snuff or dip as an alternative when smoking restrictions have kept you from smoking in certain places?

Gender Age Children in HH Education Income Cigarette Smoker
Less than S50K- Never | Smoked | Currently
Total| M F |18-29(30-44|45-59| 60+ No Yes college | College | <S$50K [ $100K | $100K+ | smoked | in past | smokes
Yes 40% | 49% | 0% 0% | 52% | 26% | 25% | 45% 0% 47% 0% 13% | 61% 0% 0% 62% 37%
No 60% | 51% |100% | 0% | 48% | 74% | 75% | 55% | 100% 53% 100% | 87% | 39% | 100% 100% 38% 63%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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